

## Los Angeles Unified School District Superior Street Elementary School Leadership Council (SLC) Meeting (May) AGENDA



Wednesday, May 29, 2024 @ 4 PM **ZOOM ID:** 878 3449 6420 **Passcode:** superior

One tap mobile: +12133388477,,87834496420# US (Los Angeles)

	One tap mobile: 12133300477,,07634430420# 03 (103 Aligeres)		
l.	Welcome/Call to Order	Alejandra Ayala, Principal &	
		Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
II.	Flag Salute	Volunteer	
III.	Public Comment	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
	<ul> <li>3 comments 1 minute each. All who are interested and wish to make a public comment please sign up using the chat function on ZOOM located on the bottom of the screen.</li> </ul>		
IV.	Roll Call (Action)	Vanessa Streb, Secretary	
	<ul> <li>Establish Quorum (6 out of 10 members)</li> </ul>		
V.	Approval of SLC Meeting Minutes from 4.25.24(Action)	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
VI.	Committee Reports	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
VII.	2024-2025 School Based Management Waiver (Action)	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
	<ul> <li>LAUSD / UTLA Waiver Request: Alternate School Council Membership</li> </ul>		
VIII.	Approval of Tentative 2024-2025 School Calendar (Action)	Alejandra Ayala, Principal,	
		Katherine Zabel, Coordinator,	
		and Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
IX.	Principal Update	Alejandra Ayala, Principa	
	• ELOP		
	Back to School Event		
Χ.	Questions and Answers	Alejandra Ayala, Principa& Lily	
		Fisher, Chairperson I	
XI.	Announcements	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	
XII.	Adjournment (Action Item)	Lily Fisher, Chairperson	

AGENDA POSTED: May 24, 2024 Next Meeting: TBD (September 2024)

To review or obtain copies of materials, please speak with school personnel of Superior Street School.

To request a disability- related accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Kamaili De La Paz at (818)-349-1410 or email her at <a href="kad4626@lausd.net">kad4626@lausd.net</a> at least 24 hours in advance. Individuals wishing to speak under the Public Comment section on the agenda during the Zoom meeting must sign up through the chat function on the Zoom platform at the bottom of their screen.